		BLAT	M AR	TESIA				
Form 3160-5	UNITED STATE			FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137				
(June 2015) DE	PARTMENT OF THE I			Expires: January 31, 2018				
	REAU OF LAND MAN	5. Lease Serial No. NM-048344						
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
		to drill or to re-enter a PD) for such proposa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	TRIPLICATE - Other instru	uctions on page 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				
1. Type of Well	land a state of the state of th			8. Well Name and No. KERSEY WILLIAMS A #	3 BTY			
2. Name of Operator VANGUARD O	9. API Well No. MULTIPLE- SEE ATTACHED							
3a. Address 5847 SAN FELIPE, ST HOUSTON, TEXAS 77	3b. Phone No. (include area co (832) 377-2255	ode)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area EMPIRE; YATES-SEVEN RIVERS, EAST (22260)					
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,			11. Country or Parish, State					
2,310' FNL & 330' FEL, SENE (H		EDDY COUNTY, NM						
	ECK THE APPROPRIATE B			CE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	YPE OF ACT	TION				
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen Hydraulic Fracturing		uction (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off amation Well Integrity				
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Reco	omplete Other				
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon Plug Back		porarily Abandon r Disposal				
		······································		ate of any proposed work and approximate duration	·····			
this facility.	W, the method of water dis	sposal for this facility is attac	hed to this s	undry notice, as is a listing of the wells produci	ing into			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F	EL –	File Accepted for NMOCE	rec 2 RI			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F	EL 	File Accepted for NMOCE	rec 2 RI			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV	EL EL ATION	File Accepted for NMOCE	rec 2 RI			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F	EL EL EL ATION T	File Accepted for NMOCE	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV	EL EL EL ATION T	File Accepted for NMOCE	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 19 2016	EL EL EL ATION T	File Accepted for NMOCE	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 1 9 2016 RECEIVED	EL EL ATION T	File Accepted for NMOCE IV SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 1 9 2016 RECEIVED	EL EL EL ATION T	File Accepted for NMOCE IV SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 1 9 2016 MIED/Typed) OPERA	EL EL ATION T	File Accepted for NMOCE IV SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is KYLE ZIMMERMANN	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV/ ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 1 9 2016 MECEIVED MECEIVED MECEIVED Title	ELELEL	File Accepted for NMOCE IV SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is KYLE ZIMMERMANN	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERVA ARTESIA DISTRIC 0CT 1 9 2016 MECEIVED MECEIVED Title Date	ELELEL	File Accepted for NMOCE IV SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is KYLE ZIMMERMANN Signature Approved by	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE s true and correct. Name (Pri Strue and correct. Name (Pri THE SPACE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV/ ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 1 9 2016 MECEIVED mted/Typed) OPERA Title Date FOR FEDERAL OR S Title	ELELEL	File Accepted for NMOCE NMOCE NO SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is KYLE ZIMMERMANN Signature Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attaccertify that the applicant holds legal or which would entitle the applicant to cor	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE strue and correct. Name (Print Markow Content of the space the strue and correct. Name (Print) THE SPACE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERV/ ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 1 9 2016 mted/Typed) RECEIVED OPERA Title OPERAL Date FOR FEDERAL OR S Title does not warrant or in the subject lease Office	EL EL T T TIONS ENG	File Accepted for NMOCE 10/ SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT INEER 1 08/29/2016 ICE USE PPROVED Date SEP 2 9 2016	rec 0 RI (19/1			
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede Kersey Williams A Fede SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is KYLE ZIMMERMANN Signature Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attac certify that the applicant holds legal or of	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE s true and correct. Name (Print Manual Correct. Name (Print THE SPACE whed. Approval of this notice of equitable title to those rights in nduct operations thereon. 3 U.S.C Section 1212, make in	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERVA ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 19 2016 Med/Typed) PECEIVED Med/Typed) FOR FEDERAL OR S does not warrant or in the subject lease Office it a crime for any person known	EL EL ATION T TIONS ENG	File Accepted for NMOCE 10/ SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT SINEER 1 08/29/2016 ICE USE PPROVED Date SEP 2 9 2016 Date SEP 2 9 2016 Current SEP 2 9 2016 Date SEP 2 9 2016				
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Feder Kersey Williams A Feder Kersey Williams A Feder SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is KYLE ZIMMERMANN Signature Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attacc certify that the applicant holds legal or which would entitle the applicant to cor Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 4 any false, fictitious or fraudulent statem	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE s true and correct. Name (Print Market Space THE SPACE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERVA ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 19 2016 Med/Typed) PECEIVED Med/Typed) FOR FEDERAL OR S does not warrant or in the subject lease Office it a crime for any person known	EL EL ATION T TIONS ENG	File Accepted for NMOCE 10/ SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT INEER 1 08/29/2016 ICE USE PPROVED Date SEP 2 9 2016				
this facility. Well Name Kersey Williams A Feder Kersey Williams A Feder Kersey Williams A Feder SUBJECT TO I APPROVAL B 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is KYLE ZIMMERMANN Signature Signature Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attacc certify that the applicant holds legal or of which would entitle the applicant to cort Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 4	API # eral #3 30-015-102 eral #4 30-015-219 eral #5 30-015-239 LIKE Y STATE s true and correct. Name (Print Market Space THE SPACE	Footage 30 2,310' FNL, 330' F 69 2,310' FNL, 990' F 87 1,650' FNL, 330' F NM OIL CONSERVA ARTESIA DISTRIC OCT 19 2016 Med/Typed) PECEIVED Med/Typed) FOR FEDERAL OR S does not warrant or in the subject lease Office it a crime for any person known	EL EL ATION T TIONS ENG	File Accepted for NMOCE 10/ SEE ATTACHED FOR ONDITIONS OF APPROVAT SINEER 1 08/29/2016 ICE USE PPROVED Date SEP 2 9 2016 Date SEP 2 9 2016 Current SEP 2 9 2016 Date SEP 2 9 2016				

, á

.

Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad Field Office 620 E. Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

WATER PRODUCTION & DISPOSAL INFORMATION

Name(s) of formation(s) producing water on the lease. Yotes, seven Rivers

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Amount of water produced from all formations in barrels per day. 2 BWPD

How water is stored on lease. 210 bbl fiberglass tanks
How water is moved to the disposal facility. <u>trucked to disposal</u>
Identify the Disposal Facility by: A. Facility Operators name. Walter Solt, LLC
B. Name of facility or well name and number. Walter Solt State # 1
C. Type of facility or well (WDW) (WIW) etc.
D. Location by 14 14 NWSW Section 5 Township 18S Range 28 E
C. The appropriate NMOCD permit number <u>SWD-310-A</u>

Submit to this office, 620 EAST GREENE ST, CARLSBAD NM, 88220, the above required information on a Sundry Notice 3160-5. Submit 1 original and 5 copies, within abatement period. (This form may be used as an attachment to the Sundry Notice.)



Lease Number: NM-048344 Facility Name: Kersey Williams A #3 (Shallow) Battery

Well Name	API #	Footage	1/4 1/4 (UL)	Ŝec	Township	Range	Meridian	County	State
Kersey Williams A Federal #3	30-015-10230	2,310' FNL, 330' FEL	SENE (H)	28	175	28E	NMP	Eddy	NM
Kersey Williams A Federal #4	30-015-21969	2,310' FNL, 990' FEL	SENE (H) 🥣	28	175	28E	NMP	Eddy	NM
Kersey Williams A Federal #5	30-015-23987	1,650' FNL, 330' FEL	SENE (H)	28	175	28E -	NMP	Eddy	NM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Sundry approval is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. All above ground structures on the lease shall be painted Shale Green (5Y 4/2), or as per approved APD stipulations. This is to be done within 90 days, if you have not already done so.
- 6. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 7. This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 8. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.

prs